## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Freeman Tang	04/08/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Great Wall (Optical) Plastic Works Ltd.
Street Address:	Trade Square, 681 Cheung Sha Wan Road
Internal Address:	Units 1110-1123, 11/F
City:	Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29453900

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5034827418

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5033363749

Email: jcedmondson@edmolaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Curtis Edmondson Address Line 1: 3699 NW John Olsen Place Address Line 4: Hillsboro, OREGON 97124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HWK 2.003.DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Curtis Edmondson
Signature:	/J. Curtis Edmondson/
Date:	05/03/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=pto1595\_Tang-GW#page1.tif

source=HWK2003DES\_Assignment\_Tang\_GW#page1.tif source=HWK2003DES\_Assignment\_Tang\_GW#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 030348 FRAME: 0856

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Great Wall (Optical) Plastics Works Ltd.
Freeman Tang	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔳 No	Trada Squara 691 Chaung Sha Man Daad
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Trade Square, 681 Cheung Sha Wan Road
Execution Date(s) 4/8/2013  Assignment  Merger	Units 1110-1123, 11/F
	City: Kowloon
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Hong Kong Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/453,900	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: J. Curtis Edmondson	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3699 NW John Olsen Place	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Hillsboro	8. Payment Information
State: Oregon Zip: 97124	
Phone Number: 503-336-3749	5
Docket Number: HWK 2.003.DES	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jcedmondson@edmolaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: /J. Curtis Edmondson/	5/3/2013
Signature	Date
J. Curtis Edmondson	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	Sheet, attachments, and documents.
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	·

PATENT REEL: 030348 FRAME: 0857

## <u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT – GREAT WALL (OPTICAL) PLASTICS WORKS LTD.</u>

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Freeman Tang

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Great Wall (Optical) Plastics Works Ltd.

Attny. Docket No.: HWK 2.003.DES

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all inventive subject matter that will be the subject of a U.S. patent application and/or a U.S. patent embodying magnifiers that have been sold by ASSIGNEE under the product number MA2104W, as shown in EXHIBIT A, and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all rights, if any, to sue for past infringement.

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application, prior provisional patent applications derived thereof, or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

Date: \( \frac{\frac{1}{6}\tau_r^2}{\frac{1}{5}} \) Signature of ASSIG	NOR!	The whole is the same of the property of the same and the same of
Dated: Signature of authori	zed agent for	ASSIGNEE:

# EXHIBITA



Attny. Docket No.: HWK 2.003.DES

PATENT REEL: 030348 FRAME: 0859

**RECORDED: 05/03/2013**